

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONT. PETITION NO. 85 OF 2026

Vasant Babasaheb Patil

VERSUS

Shailaja Lalasaheb Patil Head Mastress Mukbadhir Nivasi Shala
Sangola And Ors.

Mr. Kirankumar J. Phakade, advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Abhay Jadhavar for respondent no. 2
Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar AGP for the State

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned APP, Mr. Rayrikar, list this Contempt Petition for further consideration on 04/05/2026.
2. To be listed **First on Board**.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.04.29
11:17:14
+0530