

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 85 OF 2026

VASANT BABASAHEB PATIL
VERSUS
SHAILAJA LALASAHEB PATIL HEAD MASTRESS MUKBADHIR
NIVASI SHALA SANGOLA AND ORS.

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kirankumar J. Phakade
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Shubham Dhenge
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Abhay A. Jadhavar
AGP for Respondents No.4 and 5 : Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 04-05-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Leave to implead the Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities as party/respondent No.5.
2. Issue notice to added respondent No.5.
3. Learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent No.5.
4. List the matter for further consideration on 07.05.2026, "First on Board".

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd