

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 85 OF 2026

Vasant Babasaheb PatilPETITIONER
V/S
Shailaja Lalasaheb Patil Head MastressRESPONDENT
Mukbadhir Nivasi Shala Sangola And Ors.

KIRANKUMAR JAGANNATH PHAKADE FOR
PETITIONER
SHUBHAM DHENGGE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1
ABHAY A. JADHAVAR FOR RESPONDENT NO. 2
SANJAY D. RAYRIKAR FOR RESPONDENT NO. 4 AND 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)